

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A. No.247 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	01.7.2026	<u>DR, J & BVLNC, J</u> Despite best efforts, learned counsel for the appellant could not serve notice on the respondent and the same was returned un-served with an endorsement 'Addressee left'. In the said circumstances, the Registry is directed to serve notice on the respondent through the concerned Jurisdictional Judicial Magistrate and place the report of service of notice before this Court. List the matter on 29.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended until further orders. _____ DR, J _____ BVLNC, J TJN	

